Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

| Subtitle of House Bill No. 1554 "TO ALLOW A SCHOOL DISTRICT TO PUBLISH ITS ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT BY WEBSITE POSTING." *********************************** | Amendment Form |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| "TO ALLOW A SCHOOL DISTRICT TO PUBLISH ITS ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT BY WEBSITE POSTING." *********************************** | *********** |
| "TO ALLOW A SCHOOL DISTRICT TO PUBLISH ITS ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT BY WEBSITE POSTING." *********************************** | Subtitle of House Bill No. 1554 |
| Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1554. Amend House Bill No. 1554 as originally introduced: Page 2, insert a new Section 3 to read as follows: "SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 6-15-2101(a), concerning publication of the annual school performance report, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (4) When a school district publishes a notice of a meeting of the board of directors of a school district at which the board will discuss the annual school performance report, the school district may include in the notice: (A) The website address where a copy of the annual school performance report may be accessed; or (B) That a copy of the notice may be picked up at a specified location in the school district." | |
| Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1554. Amend House Bill No. 1554 as originally introduced: Page 2, insert a new Section 3 to read as follows: "SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 6-15-2101(a), concerning publication of the annual school performance report, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (4) When a school district publishes a notice of a meeting of the board of directors of a school district at which the board will discuss the annual school performance report, the school district may include in the notice: (A) The website address where a copy of the annual school performance report may be accessed; or (B) That a copy of the notice may be picked up at a specified location in the school district." | |
| Amend House Bill No. 1554 as originally introduced: Page 2, insert a new Section 3 to read as follows: "SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 6-15-2101(a), concerning publication of the annual school performance report, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (4) When a school district publishes a notice of a meeting of the board of directors of a school district at which the board will discuss the annual school performance report, the school district may include in the notice: (A) The website address where a copy of the annual school performance report may be accessed; or (B) That a copy of the notice may be picked up at a specified location in the school district." | |
| Page 2, insert a new Section 3 to read as follows: "SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 6-15-2101(a), concerning publication of the annual school performance report, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (4) When a school district publishes a notice of a meeting of the board of directors of a school district at which the board will discuss the annual school performance report, the school district may include in the notice: (A) The website address where a copy of the annual school performance report may be accessed; or (B) That a copy of the notice may be picked up at a specified location in the school district." | Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1554. |
| "SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 6-15-2101(a), concerning publication of the annual school performance report, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (4) When a school district publishes a notice of a meeting of the board of directors of a school district at which the board will discuss the annual school performance report, the school district may include in the notice: (A) The website address where a copy of the annual school performance report may be accessed; or (B) That a copy of the notice may be picked up at a specified location in the school district." | Amend House Bill No. 1554 as originally introduced: |
| The Amendment was read | "SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 6-15-2101(a), concerning publication of the annual school performance report, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows: (4) When a school district publishes a notice of a meeting of the board of directors of a school district at which the board will discuss the annual school performance report, the school district may include in the notice: (A) The website address where a copy of the annual school performance report may be accessed; or (B) That a copy of the notice may be picked up at a specified location in the school district." |
| Mare Managantativa Matta | The Amendment was read |

Chief Clerk

CLR/CLR - 03-05-2009 08:03

CLR160